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RFP Addendum

Date: 09/03/2021

RFP: #4-RFP-GNRL-2022 ACT Preparation Services

To: All Prospective Vendors

1. Remove internal comments from solicitation document and reposted

2. Update timeline

Respondent Question Cut-Off Date: September 10, 2021 at 3:00PM (CST)
Addendum Issue Date: September 14, 2021

Proposal Due Date & Time: September 20, 2021 at 8:00AM (CST)
Evaluation Period September 20-September 30, 2021
Board Meeting October 22,2021

3. Answer vendor questions:

a. InattachmentN, thereis a line for “Describe and document your involvement
with other communities in similar type of work.” Would you mind clarifying
what this is asking us for and/or provide an example response? Specifically,
we are not sure about what “other communities” is referring to, and whether
this is asking about the reference or instead communities similar to the

reference.

Answer: “Communities” refers to other organizations similar to whom you
are listing as a reference. You can also list “N/A” if this does not pertain to

your organization.

b. Approximately how many students are expected to be served each year
under this proposal? The RFP mentions sophomores and juniors: will all
sophomores and juniors in the enumerated regions be participating?

Answer:
Total Number of Seniors (Class of 2022) 1899
Total Number of Juniors (Class of 2023) 2408
Total Number of Sophomores (Class of 2024) 3142
Total Number of Freshman (Class of 2025) 4299
Total Number of 8th graders (Class of 2026) 5545
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